

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15462/2009

SANJITHA RANESARDESSAI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAN RAGHUNATHRAO &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.  
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

M/s K.L. Mehta & Co. proposes to appear on behalf of respondent No.1 and submits that Vakalatnama has been filed. Registry to verify the same. Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within 4 weeks. Await service of notice on respondents No.2 to 4. List again on 22.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar