

ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15462/2009

SANJITHA RANESARDESSAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAN RAGHUNATHRAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Rajesh Kr. Gautam  
appearing on behalf of M/s Mitter & Mitter Co. accepts notice  
for respondent No.1 and seeks two weeks' time to file  
vakalatnama.

He may file vakalatnama on or before 20.8.2010.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per  
rules after filing vakalatnama.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

rd