

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15462/2009

SANJITHA RANESARDESSAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAN RAGHUNATHRAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr Sumit Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner and respondent are present.

Counsel for the respondent states that she has filed the vakalatnama as well as the counter affidavit in the instant case. She has proceeded to state that her name has not been reflected in the cause list. Office shall verify this statement of the learned counsel and update the matter if it be found that the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit have been filed. Not only this, the matter shall in that event be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj